State of Alaska Sarah Palin Governor	Alaska Workers' Compensation Division PO Box 115512 Juneau, Alaska 99811-5512			
Department of Labor and Workforce Development	BULLE	ETIN	Number 08-06	Date September 8, 2008
Clark Bishop Commissioner	SUBJECT	American Medical Association's Guides to the Evaluation of Permanent Impairment, Sixth Edition, Corrections and Clarifications. AS 23.30.190; 8 AAC 45.122		
	REFERENCES			

In Bulletin 08-02, issued January 15, 2008, the Alaska Workers' Compensation Board adopted the American Medical Association's *Guides to the Evaluation of Permanent Impairment, Sixth Edition*, effective March 31, 2008.

In August, the American Medical Association issued *Guides to the Evaluation of Permanent Impairment, Sixth Edition, Corrections and Clarifications.*

A downloadable PDF file of *Corrections and Clarifications* can be obtained from the following web site:

http://www.ama-assn.org/ama/pub/category/18343.html

A printed copy of *Corrections and Clarifications* can be obtained by sending an email to <u>Guides6@ama-assn.org</u>. Include in the subject line of your email the following:

Print Request: Guides 6th Edition Corrections and Clarifications.

In the email, include your:

Name Mailing Address City, State, Zip Phone Number Email Address.